items -56,776.35

Influenced amount of minority shareholders’ equity -424,436.83

Impact on income tax -913,149.02

Total 5,283,009.48

(III) Difference in accounting statement prepared under CAS and IAS and explanation:

(Unit: RMB)
Net profit attributable to

 shareholders of listed company
Owners’ equity attributable to

 shareholders of listed company
Amount in the
report period

Amount in last
period

Amount at
period-end

Amount at
period-begin

IAS 644,663,629.50 319,107,461.52 4,504,106,955.29 4,106,208,383.62

CAS 644,663,629.50 319,107,461.52 4,504,106,955.29 4,106,208,383.62

Sub-items and total adjusted based on IAS:

Total amount of differences
between CAS and IAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Explanations on differences
between CAS and IAS No differences

 7

Section III. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shares Held
by Main Shareholders

I. Statement of change in shares

Unit: Share
Before the change Increase/decrease in this time (+, -) After the change

Amount Proporti

on

New
shares
offerin

g

Bo
nus
sha
re

Capital
ization

of
Public
reserve

Other Subtotal Amount Proport
ion

I. Restricted shares 100,075,226 17.64% -28,366,651 -28,366,651 71,708,575 12.64%

1.State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal
person’s  shares  100,021,999 17.63% -28,363,800 -28,363,800 71,658,199 12.63%

3. Other domestic
shares

Including: Domestic
non-state-owned legal
person’s shares

Domestic natural
person’s shares

4. Foreign shares
Including: Foreign
legal person’s shares

Foreign natural
person’s shares

5. Senior executives’
shares  53,227 0.01% -2,851 -2,851 50,376 0.01%

II. Unrestricted shares 467,200,769 82.36% 28,366,651 28,366,651 495,567,420 87.36%
1. RMB Ordinary
shares  352,280,769 62.10% 28,366,651 28,366,651 380,647,420 67.10%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares 114,920,000 20.26%  114,920,000 20.26%

3. Overseas listed
foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 567,275,995 100.00
%  567,275,995 100.00

%
Based on promise of share split reform, reviewed and approved by Shenzhen Stock Exchange and
China Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd Shenzhen Branch, on 12 April 2011, China
Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd Shenzhen Branch listed the restricted circulating shares
(part of the shares held by Industry Group). The amount of actual restricted shares available for
listing was 28,363,800 shares, taking up 5% of total shares.

II. About shareholders and shares held

Unit: Share
Total shareholders at the

end of report period 37,230

Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders